
PHYSICAL AND THERMOCHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF OIL PALM

TRUNK

TUAN NORADILA BINTI TUAN SOH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in

Partial Fulfillment of the requirements for the

Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences

Universiti Teknologi Mara

JANUARY 2015

                      
               



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah I pray my full gratitude to our creator Allah SWT that giving me the

opportunity to complete this Final Year Project entitled. This report was prepared in

completing the course of FSG 610 and FSG 660 that leads to the degree of Bachelor

of Sciences (Honour) Physics at UiTM Pahang. I would like to express my deep

gratitude to Madam Junaidah Binti Md Sani, my supervisor for this course, for her

patient guidance, enthusiastic encouragement and useful critiques during the

completion of this Final Year Project. I also would like to thank my co-supervisor,

Associated Professor Dr Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Abdul Rahman for his meaningful

help towards the completion of my Final Year Project. My grateful thanks and

appreciation extended to the Lab Assistant of Instrumentation Lab, Faculty of

Chemical Engineering, UiTM Shah Alam, Miss Hajatun Rabani, and also Lab

Assistant of Wood Industry Lab UiTM Pahang, Mr. Shahri and Mr. Rudaini for their

help in serving in running the experiments. I also like to thank to Master's student,

Mr. Jafni for his assistance in keeping the progress of experiments on scheduled. I

also would like to thank to those who are very helpful during the completion of this

Final Year Project report. Finally, I wish to thank to my parents for their support and

encouragement throughout my study. I hope can learn something useful that can be

used in my daily life and also will give a better report in the future. Last but not least,

a big thanks to those who help in completing this course whether in directly or

indirectly.

Thank you.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Significance of Study
1.4 Objective of Study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction to Oil Palm Trunk
2.2 History of Oil Palm Industry
2.3 Anatomy of Oil Palm Tree
2.4 Calorific Value
2.5 Moisture Content
2.6 Ash Content

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY
3.1 Materials
3.2 Sample Preparation
3.3 Determination of Moisture Content
3.4 Determination of Ash Content
3.5 Determination of Calorific Value

3.5.1 Calibration
3.5.2 Calorimetric Measurements

CHAPTER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Physical Properties

4.2.1 Moisture Content

IV

Page

III

iv
VI

VII

VIII

IX

1
2
3
4

5
6
6
7
8
9

10
10
12
13
14
14
15

18
18
18





ABSTRACT

PHYSICAL AND THERMOCHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF OIL PALM
TRUNK

The physical and thermochemical properties of Elaies Guineensis wood according to
different fractions of tree were investigated. The oil palm trunks of 25 years old
sample was taken according to the standard Technical Association of the Pulp and
Paper Industry USA (TAPPI, 1996) from UiTM Jengka, Pahang plantation estate.
The samples were categorized into core and peripheral parts from which were then
segregated into top, middle and bottom portions. The ash and moisture content were
determined by using conventional method while the calorific value was determined
by using bomb calorimeter. Core part shows higher moisture content than peripheral
part. The highest ash content is from the bottom in the core part whereas the
peripheral shows a gradual decrease from top to bottom. For calorific value, The
highest calorific value in the core part is from the middle portion while for the
peripheral part the highest calorific value is from the bottom portion. Thus, Elaies
Guineensis has a great potential to be a renewable energy source.

viii


	TUAN NORADILA BINTI TUAN SOH
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Significance of study
	1.4 Objective of study

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction to oil palm trunk
	2.2 History of Oil Palm Industry
	2.3 Anatomy of Oil Palm Tree
	2.5 Calorific Value
	2.6 Moisture Content
	2.7 Ash Content

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Materials
	3.2 Sample Preparation
	3.3 Determination ofMoisture Content
	3.4 Determination of ash content
	3.5 Determination of Calorific Value
	3.5.1 Calibration
	3.5.2 Calorimetric Measurements


	CHAPTER 4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Physical Properties
	4.2.1 Moisture Content
	4.2.2 Ash Content

	4.3 Thermochemical Properties
	4.3.1 OPT Calorific Value for Core Part
	4.3.2 OPT Calorific Value for Peripheral Part
	4.3.3 OPT Calorific Value with Different Tree Portion


	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Conclusion

	CITED REFERENCES
	APPENDIX
	CURRICULAR VITAE



