PHYSICAL AND THERMOCHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF OIL PALM TRUNK

TUAN NORADILA BINTI TUAN SOH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the requirements for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Physics in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi Mara

JANUARY 2015

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah I pray my full gratitude to our creator Allah SWT that giving me the opportunity to complete this Final Year Project entitled. This report was prepared in completing the course of FSG 610 and FSG 660 that leads to the degree of Bachelor of Sciences (Honour) Physics at UiTM Pahang. I would like to express my deep gratitude to Madam Junaidah Binti Md Sani, my supervisor for this course, for her patient guidance, enthusiastic encouragement and useful critiques during the completion of this Final Year Project. I also would like to thank my co-supervisor, Associated Professor Dr Wan Mohd Nazri Bin Abdul Rahman for his meaningful help towards the completion of my Final Year Project. My grateful thanks and appreciation extended to the Lab Assistant of Instrumentation Lab, Faculty of Chemical Engineering, UiTM Shah Alam, Miss Hajatun Rabani, and also Lab Assistant of Wood Industry Lab UiTM Pahang, Mr. Shahri and Mr. Rudaini for their help in serving in running the experiments. I also like to thank to Master's student, Mr. Jafni for his assistance in keeping the progress of experiments on scheduled. I also would like to thank to those who are very helpful during the completion of this Final Year Project report. Finally, I wish to thank to my parents for their support and encouragement throughout my study. I hope can learn something useful that can be used in my daily life and also will give a better report in the future. Last but not least, a big thanks to those who help in completing this course whether in directly or indirectly.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS TABLE OF CONTENTS LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS ABSTRACT ABSTRAK		
1.1	Problem Statement	1 2 3 4
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	Anatomy of Oil Palm Tree	5 6 7 8 9
CHAP 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5		10 10 12 13 14 14 15
CHAP 4.1 4.2	TER 4: RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS Introduction Physical Properties 4.2.1 Moisture Content	18 18 18

	4.2.2 Ash Content	20
4.3	Thermochemical Properties	21
	4.3.1 OPT Calorific Value for Core Part	21
	4.3.2 OPT Calorific Value for Peripheral Part	22
	4.3.3 OPT Calorific with Different Tree Portion	23

CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1	Conclusions	25

CITED REFERENCES	26
APPENDICES	29
CURRICULUM VITAE	33

ABSTRACT

PHYSICAL AND THERMOCHEMICAL PROPERTIES OF OIL PALM TRUNK

The physical and thermochemical properties of Elaies Guineensis wood according to different fractions of tree were investigated. The oil palm trunks of 25 years old sample was taken according to the standard Technical Association of the Pulp and Paper Industry USA (TAPPI, 1996) from UiTM Jengka, Pahang plantation estate. The samples were categorized into core and peripheral parts from which were then segregated into top, middle and bottom portions. The ash and moisture content were determined by using conventional method while the calorific value was determined by using bomb calorimeter. Core part shows higher moisture content than peripheral part. The highest ash content is from the bottom in the core part whereas the peripheral shows a gradual decrease from top to bottom. For calorific value, The highest calorific value in the core part is from the bottom portion. Thus, *Elaies Guineensis* has a great potential to be a renewable energy source.